2023 Mother’s Day Run For Shelter 5-K, 10-K and Kids 1-K

5-K Overall Results

Place Div/Tot Name S Age City St Finish Pace
1 1/11 Brian Gnerre M 31 Santa Cruz CA 19:33 6:18
2 1/3 Tyler Koran M 23 Salinas CA 19:55 6:25
3 1/10 Kevin Gakhal M 25 Watsonville CA 20:50 6:43
4 2/11 Inderjit Singh M 34 Chowchilla CA 23:45 7:39
5 1/4 Austin Garcia-Duque M 17 Watsonville CA 24:04 7:45
6 2/10 Brenten Lovato M 29 Kelseyville CA 24:33 7:54
7 1/4 Steven Occhipinti M 67 Felton CA 24:33 7:54
8 1/7 Abigail Osborn F 20 Watsonville CA 24:57 8:02
9 3/10 Tomas Saniuanero M 29 Watsonville CA 25:29 8:12

10 1/15 Ariel Wickham F 33 San Francisco CA 25:30 8:13
11 1/4 Palwinder Galchat M 64 Watsonville CA 26:53 8:39
12 2/15 Mirte Guzman F 32 Watsonville CA 27:07 8:44
13 4/10 Mitchell Victoria M 28 Santa Cruz CA 27:12 8:46
14 1/17 Isabel Alcantar F 44 Marina CA 27:18 8:47
15 2/4 Manuel Moreno M 16 Watsonville CA 28:03 9:02
16 1/2 Tomas Sanjuanero M 10 Watsonville CA 28:10 9:04
17 3/11 Paramvir Singh M 31 Watsonville CA 28:18 9:07
18 1/5 Gabriella Miller-Temple F 15 Santa Cruz CA 28:44 9:15
19 1/19 Jade Giotta F 38 Felton CA 28:52 9:18
20 1/3 Marcus Hernandez M 13 Sacramento CA 28:59 9:20
21 1/3 Clay McDaniel M 48 Aptos CA 29:01 9:21
22 1/12 Jo Norman F 61 Watsonville CA 29:18 9:26
23 3/4 Lucas Corum M 19 Capitola CA 29:24 9:28
24 4/4 T. Campos M 19 Watsonville CA 29:38 9:32
25 2/3 Zev Cohen M 15 Santa Cruz CA 30:01 9:40
26 1/4 Elliott Love M 9 30:11 9:43
27 2/17 Myriam Cohen F 42 Santa Cruz CA 30:17 9:45
28 4/11 Jose Gomez M 30 Watsonville CA 30:34 9:51
29 1/10 Christy Martin F 45 Watsonville CA 30:53 9:57
30 2/2 Ferran Stockhaven M 11 Felton CA 31:38 10:11
31 1/12 Marlen Estrada F 28 Watsonville CA 32:47 10:33
32 2/5 Charlie Holtzinger F 13 Santa Cruz CA 32:59 10:37
33 2/19 Angelica Peterson F 36 Watsonville CA 33:40 10:50
34 2/4 Antonio Sanchez M 69 Freedom CA 34:34 11:08
35 3/4 David Peet M 66 Santa Cruz CA 34:39 11:09
36 1/14 Luann Martin F 51 Watsonville CA 34:49 11:13
37 2/7 Steve Martin F 22 Watsonville CA 34:49 11:13
38 1/7 Sammy Love M 41 35:09 11:19
39 5/11 Marcus Mendiola M 33 San Juan Bautist CA 35:12 11:20
40 1/4 Jeff Arnett M 74 Santa Cruz CA 36:06 11:37
41 1/5 Igbol Gakhal M 59 36:18 11:41
42 2/3 David Martin M 49 Watsonville CA 36:20 11:42
43 1/18 Margaret Brewington F 69 Aptos CA 36:21 11:42
44 3/17 Jessica Zovar F 44 Aptos CA 36:26 11:44
45 3/19 Nancy Solorio F 38 Watsonville CA 36:28 11:45
46 2/18 Mary F 68 Watsonville CA 36:34 11:47
47 2/4 Gael Alba M 8 Watsonville CA 36:35 11:47
48 3/15 Annie F 34 36:35 11:47
49 1/7 Daniel J.? M 38 Santa Cruz CA 36:36 11:47
50 1/17 Cyleste McKeon F 58 Aptos CA 36:45 11:50



Place Div/Tot
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Place Div/Tot
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Place Div/Tot Name S Age City St Finish Pace
151 10/18 Aldina MaclIel F 66 Watsonville, Ca CA 58:28 18:49
152 10/17 Aldina MacIel F 56 Watsonville CA 58:29 18:50
153 13/19 Andrea Casa F 35 Prunedale CA 58:46 18:55
154 7/15 Sandra Magana F 33 Watsonville CA 58:46 18:55
155 4/7 Bailey Meyer F 24 Boulder Creek CA 59:07 19:02
156 5/7 Kaylee Raymond F 24 Ben Lomond CA 59:08 19:02
157 8/15 Ana Montoya F 34 Salinas CA 59:14 19:04
158 9/15 Kaitlynn Armintrout F 30 Aptos CA 59:14 19:04
159 8/10 Benjamin Alamillo M 27 Watsonville CA 59:20 19:06
160 5/7 Ben Alamillo M 44 Watsonville CA 59:21 19:07
161 5/12 Denise Gomez F 27 Royal Oaks CA 59:24 19:08
162 9/17 Natasha Sousa F 44 Watsonville CA 59:25 19:08
163 7/10 Monique Soares F 45 Freedom CA 59:25 19:08
164 6/12 Jocelyne Espinoza-Tello F 27 Watsonville CA 59:27 19:09
165 11/17 Tuong-Van Stanoff F 58 Soquel CA 59:44 19:14
le6 11/18 Ulli Kummerow F 65 Watsonville CA 59:44 19:14
167 12/18 Mandy Spitzer F 68 Santa Cruz CA 59:45 19:14
168 10/17 Elissa Soto F 41 1:00:11 19:23
169 8/10 Laura Owen F 45 Soquel CA 1:00:13 19:23
170 11/17 Yesenia Alvarez F 42 Watsonville CA 1:00:40 19:32
171 3/4 Guy Grannan M 64 Felton CA 1:00:41 19:32
172 4/11 Kim House F 70 Watsonville CA 1:00:406 19:34
173 3/4 Tom House M 71 Watsonville CA 1:00:48 19:34
174 7/12 Josie Morales F 28 Watsonville CA 1:01:21 19:45
175 10/15 Kari Rodriguez F 31 Watsonville CA 1:01:22 19:45
176 7/14 Martha Huezo F 54 Watsonville CA 1:01:22 19:45
177 7/9 Kianna Rodriguez F 16 Watsonville CA 1:01:22 19:45
178 12/17 Guillermina Medrano F 40 Watsonville CA 1:01:39 19:51
179 8/14 Nancy Carranza F 53 Prunedale CA 1:02:52 20:14
180 11/15 Araceli Ramirez F 30 Watsonville CA 1:03:04 20:18
181 4/4 Armando Garcia-Duque M 8 Watsonville CA 1:03:05 20:19
182 5/11 Jennie Alamillo F 71 Watsonville CA 1:03:38 20:29
183 9/11 Sal Alamillo M 32 Watsonville CA 1:03:39 20:30
184 14/19 Vanessa Cordeiro F 39 Watsonville CA 1:03:40 20:30
185 13/18 Jennifer Green F 65 Aptos CA 1:03:46 20:32
186 14/18 Diane Polgar F 65 Cupertion CA 1:03:46 20:32
187 6/7 Gisela Chavez F 22 Watsonville CA 1:03:54 20:34
188 12/17 Katie Fairbairn F 57 Santa CA 1:04:00 20:36
189 13/17 Erin Lenihan F 55 Marina CA 1:04:00 20:36
190 14/17 Julie Hitchcock F 55 Aptos CA 1:04:03 20:37
191 15/17 Linda Hitchcock F 57 Aptos CA 1:04:05 20:38
192 16/17 Sangita Patel F 58 Watsonville CA 1:04:29 20:46
193 4/4 Aloke Mukherjee M 62 Watsonville CA 1:04:29 20:46
194 9/14 Brenda Roman F 52 Watsonville CA 1:04:306 20:48
195 12/15 Aremi Guillen F 33 Watsonville CA 1:04:37 20:48
196 8/12 Cassandra Rozinsky F 26 Santa Cruz CA 1:04:38 20:48
197 13/15 Crystal Rozinsky F 30 Santa Cruz CA 1:04:38 20:48
198 11/12 Anastasia Torres-Gil F 61 Santa Cruz CA 1:04:49 20:52
199 13/17 Tiffany Wong F 40 Watsonville CA 1:05:06 20:58
200 15/18 Angela Tse F 65 Watsonville CA 1:05:16 21:01
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Place Div/Tot Name S Age City St Finish Pace

67 Watsonville CA
56 Watsonville CA
68 Prunedale CA

256 17/18 Alicia Rodriguez
257 17/17 Margarita Cortez
258 18/18 Jenny Dowd

251 19/19 Cindy Gonzalez Queza F 37 Watsonville CA 1:36:46 31:09
252 4/4 E Paul Henderson M 79 Aptos CA 1:36:48 31:10
253 9/9 Mia Reyes-Gonzalez F 16 Watsonville CA 1:36:50 31:10
254 6/6 Laurel Henderson F 75 Aptos CA 1:36:51 31:11
255 10/10 Elizabeth Chavez F 48 San Juan Bautist CA 1:36:52 31:11

F 1:

F 1:

F 1:

5-K Age-Group Results

*xxxxxxxxx FEMALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP: 7 and UNDER ****%&skdkakx

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace
1 372 72 Kaylee F 9 Santa Cruz CA 36:49 11:51
2 19 Samantha Bailor F 8 Watsonville CA 40:30 13:03
3 178 Madison Moules F 9 Watsonville CA 41:31 13:22

kxkkxkxk%kx MALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP: 7 — O ***kkxkxkx

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace

1 375 Elliott Love M 9 30:11 9:43

2 321 Gael Alba M 8 Watsonville CA 36:35 11:47

3 172 Mateo Mojica M 7 Freedom CA 46:11 14:52

4 320 Armando Garcia-Duque M 8 Watsonville CA 1:03:05 20:19
*kxxkkkxxk FEMALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP: 10 — 12 ***kxxkkkx

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace

1 23 Isabel Bassmann F 10 Watsonville CA 41:22 13:19
kxkxkkxkxx MALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP: 10 — 12 x*x¥kxkxkx

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace

1 245 Tomas Sanjuanero M 10 Watsonville CA 28:10 9:04

2 374 Ferran Stockhaven M 11 Felton CA 31:38 10:11



Place

Bib

FARxkxxxkkkx FEMALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:

15 kXA kX kX kK Kk

Finish

Name S Age
331 Gabriella Miller-Temple F 15
117 Charlie Holtzinger F 13
235 Camila Rosas F 13
340 Christine Lang F 13
294 Jasha Chu F 13

Finish

Name S Age
111 Marcus Hernandez M 13
330 Zev Cohen M 15
295 Miles Anderson M 14

FAxkxxkAkxx FEMALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:

Finish

O 00 Joy Ul WDN

Name S Age
197 Alaina Peet F 19
339 Emily Thayer F 17
204 Berenice Quintero F 18
202 Valerie Personeni F 16
224 Phoebe Rodrigues F 17
129 Quinza Huizar F 19
229 Kianna Rodriguez F 16
344 Karla Cardenas F 18
215 Mia Reyes-Gonzalez F 16

FrAxxxxkAkKkx MALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:

Finish

Name S Age

87 Austin Garcia-Duque M 17
176 Manuel Moreno M 16
336 Lucas Corum M 19
335 T. Campos M 19

City St
Santa Cruz CA
Santa Cruz CA
Freedom CA
Soquel CA
Watsonville CA
13 — 15 )k kkkkk kK%K
City St
Sacramento CA
Santa Cruz CA
Aromas CA
16 —_ 19 * kkkkkk kK %k
City St
Santa Cruz CA
Soquel CA
Freedom CA
Watsonville CA
Watsonville CA
Watsonville CA
Watsonville CA
Watsonville CA
Watsonville CA
16 — 19 * Kk kk Kk Kk ok Kk kK
City St
Watsonville CA
Watsonville CA
Capitola CA
Watsonville CA



*xkxkxkxkx FEMALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP: 20 — 24 **xkxkxkxx

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace
1 189 Abigail Osborn F 20 Watsonville CA 24:57 8:02
2 163 Steve Martin F 22 Watsonville CA 34:49 11:13
3 379 Maria Tinoco Ogden F 24 46:41 15:02
4 169 Bailey Meyer F 24 Boulder Creek CA 59:07 19:02
5 212 Kaylee Raymond F 24 Ben Lomond CA 59:08 19:02
6 45 Gisela Chavez F 22 Watsonville CA 1:03:54 20:34
7 299 Adriana Rocha F 24 Watsonville CA 1:07:18 21:40

*xxxxxxxxx MALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP: 20 — 24 **xxxxxxxx

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace
1 363 Tyler Koran M 23 Salinas CA 19:55 6:25
2 108 Andres Hernandez M 22 Newark CA 48:14 15:32
3 225 Spencer Rodrigues M 21 Watsonville CA 55:11 17:46

Fxrx KKK AAAA FEMALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP: 25 — 29 *x*xxxxxxxx

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace
1 75 Marlen Estrada F 28 Watsonville CA 32:47 10:33
2 210 Yazmin Ramirez F 28 Santa Cruz CA 38:51 12:31
3 55 Angel Correa F 25 Santa Cruz CA 43:16 13:56
4 120 Alejandra Howell F 28 Gilroy CA 47:00 15:08
5 92 Denise Gomez F 27 Royal Oaks CA 59:24 19:08
6 74 Jocelyne Espinoza-Tello F 27 Watsonville CA 59:27 19:09
7 175 Josie Morales F 28 Watsonville CA 1:01:21 19:45
8 237 Cassandra Rozinsky F 26 Santa Cruz CA 1:04:38 20:48
9 342 Heidi Martinez F 29 Watsonville CA 1:07:05 21:36

10 291 Daisy Zavala F 29 Watsonville CA 1:08:46 22:08

11 288 Ashley Woodruff F 28 Dublin CA 1:17:53 25:04

12 159 Jennifer Maldonado F 25 Watsonville CA 1:27:07 28:03
Frxxxxxxxx MALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP: 25 = 29 xEFFFAXAAK

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace
1 350 Kevin Gakhal M 25 Watsonville CA 20:50 6:43
2 148 Brenten Lovato M 29 Kelseyville CA 24:33 7:54
3 359 Tomas Saniuanero M 29 Watsonville CA 25:29 8:12
4 276 Mitchell Victoria M 28 Santa Cruz CA 27:12 8:46
5 90 Christina Gibbs M 29 Aptos CA 38:49 12:30
6 93 Austin Gonzalez M 28 Boulder Creek CA 39:05 12:35
7 16 Kevin Baez-Barajas M 27 Royal Oaks CA 54:51 17:39
8 334 Benjamin Alamillo M 27 Watsonville CA 59:20 19:06
9 384 Harinder M 28 1:06:44 21:29

10 395 Alexander Lopez M 26 Watsonville CA 1:07:18 21:40



*xkxkxkxkx FEMALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP: 30 — 34 **xkxkxkxx

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace
1 286 Ariel Wickham F 33 San Francisco CA 25:30 8:13
2 314 Mirte Guzman F 32 Watsonville CA 27:07 8:44
3 381 Annie F 34 36:35 11:47
4 278 Maria Vizcaino F 34 Watsonville CA 41:10 13:15
5 250 Ranjot Sarai F 32 Freedom CA 54:53 17:40
6 316 Adriana Deleon F 34 Hollister CA 55:58 18:01
7 158 Sandra Magana F 33 Watsonville CA 58:46 18:55
8 174 Ana Montoya F 34 Salinas CA 59:14 19:04
9 10 Kaitlynn Armintrout F 30 Aptos CA 59:14 19:04

10 228 Kari Rodriguez F 31 Watsonville CA 1:01:22 19:45
11 306 Araceli Ramirez F 30 Watsonville CA 1:03:04 20:18
12 100 Aremi Guillen F 33 Watsonville CA 1:04:37 20:48
13 238 Crystal Rozinsky F 30 Santa Cruz CA 1:04:38 20:48
14 84 Jasmine Frutos F 34 Watsonville CA 1:08:44 22:08
15 188 Elda Ortiz F 31 Watsonville CA 1:28:05 28:21

kxkxkxkxkxx MALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP: 30 — 34 ***xkxkxxs

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace
1 91 Brian Gnerre M 31 Santa Cruz CA 19:33 6:18
2 253 Inderjit Singh M 34 Chowchilla CA 23:45 7:39
3 351 Paramvir Singh M 31 Watsonville CA 28:18 9:07
4 300 Jose Gomez M 30 Watsonville CA 30:34 9:51
5 166 Marcus Mendiola M 33 San Juan Bautista CA 35:12 11:20
6 252 Anthony Sicairos M 34 Watsonville CA 42:06 13:33
7 269 Alex Valdez M 34 Watsonville CA 44:06 14:12
8 249 Amolak Sarai M 34 Freedom CA 54:54 17:40
9 3 Sal Alamillo M 32 Watsonville CA 1:03:39 20:30

10 346 Joe M 34 1:16:30 24:38
11 71 Kyle Dresser M 31 Fremont CA 1:17:52 25:04



FARxkxxxkkxx FEMALE 5K RUN

AGE GROUP:

35 _ 39 XKk k kX kX kK Kk

Finish

O ~Jo U b W

e el e el el
OO Joy Ul WN O W

Jade Giotta

Angelica Peterson
Nancy Solorio

Naomi Albor

Isvette Sandoval
Sarah Bailor

Vanessa Quiroz-Carter
Katie Bassmann

Maria Rosas

Laura Quintero
Alissa Lund

Ashzra Pedersen
Andrea Casa

Vanessa Cordeiro
Chelsea Celaya

Kate Freels

Raquel Diaz

Lori Diaz

Cindy Gonzalez Queza
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FrAxxxxkkkx MALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:
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Finish

Daniel J.7?
Cesar Mojica
Rafael Ramirez
Robert Pedersen
Everardo Munoz
Erick Celaya
Chris Freels
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City St
Felton CA
Watsonville CA
Watsonville CA
Watsonville CA
Watsonville CA
Watsonville CA
Watsonville CA
Watsonville CA
Watsonville CA
Freedom CA
San Juan Bautista CA
Aptos CA
Prunedale CA
Watsonville CA
Watsonville CA
Watsonville CA
Freedom CA
Freedom CA
Watsonville CA
35 — 39 * Kk kk Kk kkhk Kk kk
City St
Santa Cruz CA
Freedom CA
Santa Clara CA
Aptos CA
Watsonville CA
Watsonville CA
Watsonville CA



*rxxkxkkKkkxk FEMALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP: 40 - 44 **x*xxxxxxxx
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Tiffany Wong 40 Watsonville CA

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace
1 325 Isabel Alcantar F 44 Marina CA 27:18 8:47
2 329 Myriam Cohen F 42 Santa Cruz CA 30:17 9:45
3 292 Jessica Zovar F 44 Aptos CA 36:26 11:44
4 177 Ashley Moules F 44 Watsonville CA 41:30 13:22
5 25 Nicole Beaver F 42 Santa Cruz CA 43:16 13:56
6 388 Aimee F 42 Watsonville CA 51:22 16:32
7 38 Emma Celaya F 41 Watsonville CA 52:34 16:55
8 216 Nereida Rivas F 41 Watsonville CA 54:54 17:41
9 260 Natasha Sousa F 44 Watsonville CA 59:25 19:08

10 345 Elissa Soto F 41 00:11 19:23
11 8 Yesenia Alvarez F 42 Watsonville CA 00:40 19:32
12 165 Guillermina Medrano F 40 Watsonville CA 01:39 19:51

F

F

F

F

F
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14 132 Monica Jacobs 42 Watsonville CA 07:07 21:37
15 293 Elyse Chu 41 Watsonville CA 12:28 23:20
16 296 Jill Chu 44 Watsonville CA 12:32 23:21
17 298 Kim Matulich 41 Aromas CA 12:34 23:22

kxkxkxkxkx% MALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP: 40 — 44 ***xkxkxxs

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace
1 376 Sammy Love M 41 35:09 11:19
2 85 Luis Galindo M 40 Freedom CA 38:58 12:33
3 124 Peter Howell M 44 Gilroy CA 40:10 12:56
4 140 Ed Lazaro M 44 Aptos CA 43:49 14:07
5 333 Ben Alamillo M 44 Watsonville CA 59:21 19:07
6 386 Jt Service M 42 Freedom CA 1:10:06 22:34
7 41 Ryan Celaya M 43 Watsonville CA 1:10:45 22:47

*xkkxkxk%x FEMALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP: 45 — 49 **kxkkxkxx

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace
1 160 Christy Martin F 45 Watsonville CA 30:53 9:57
2 310 Lisa Garcia-Duqgue F 45 Watsonville CA 41:51 13:29
3 317 Charisse Gulosino F 48 Aptos CA 44:36 14:22
4 201 Richi Personeni F 48 Watsonville CA 51:04 16:27
5 242 Sylvia Sanchez F 49 Watsonville CA 54:45 17:38
6 128 Maribel Huizar F 47 Watsonville CA 55:55 18:00
7 256 Monique Soares F 45 Freedom CA 59:25 19:08
8 190 Laura Owen F 45 Soquel CA 1:00:13 19:23
9 272 Adriana Vega F 49 Gilroy CA 1:16:29 24:37
0 F

[

44 Elizabeth Chavez 48 San Juan Bautista CA 1:36:52 31:11



kxkxkxkxkx MALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP: 45 — 49 **xkxskxskxxk

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace
1 302 Clay McDaniel M 48 Aptos CA 29:01 9:21
2 161 David Martin M 49 Watsonville CA 36:20 11:42
3 29 Duane Brown M 47 Soquel CA 1:17:07 24:50

kxkxkxkxkx FEMALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP: 50 — 54 **xkxkxkxx

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace
1 162 Luann Martin F 51 Watsonville CA 34:49 11:13

2 378 Marcia Tinoco F 53 46:41 15:02

3 377 Skye Ogden F 51 47:06 15:10

4 366 Esperanza Gutierrez F 54 Watsonville CA 48:29 15:36

5 265 Aaron Toews F 51 Watsonville CA 52:35 16:56

6 254 Colleen Smith F 54 Scotts Valley CA 54:03 17:24

7 127 Martha Huezo F 54 Watsonville CA 1:01:22 19:45

8 301 Nancy Carranza F 53 Prunedale CA 1:02:52 20:14

9 233 Brenda Roman F 52 Watsonville CA 1:04:36 20:48

10 200 Maria Perez-Vargas F 50 Watsonville CA 1:06:59 21:34

11 257 Anna Solis F 51 Watsonville CA 1:07:00 21:34

12 343 Monica F 51 Watsonville CA 1:07:06 21:36

13 125 Gabby Huezo F 51 Watsonville CA 1:20:19 25:51

14 58 Tami Corum F 54 Capitola CA 1:30:10 29:02

kxkxkkxkxx MALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP: 50 — 54 x*xxkxkxkx

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace
1 341 Chris Lang M 51 Soquel CA 49:33 15:57

2 30 Kevin Brown M 51 Soquel CA 1:17:07 24:49



Place

Bib

FARxkxxxkkkx FEMALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:

55 _ 59 kXA kX kX kK Kk

Finish

O ~JoUrd W
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328 Cyleste McKeon
89 Christiba Gibbs
22 Heidi Barnes
34 Maria Carranco

361 Debbie Koran

214 Olivia Renteria
79 Alicia Flores

222 Lucy Rodrigues
26 Nancy Bergner

156 Aldina MaclIel

262 Tuong-Van Stanoff
77 Katie Fairbairn

142 Erin Lenihan

115 Julie Hitchcock

116 Linda Hitchcock

192 Sangita Patel
56 Margarita Cortez
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FrAkxxxxkkkx MALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:

e e e

Finish

383 Igbol Gakhal M
246 Santiago Santiago Rente M
223 Manuel Rodrigues M 59
255 Richard Smith M
57 Bruce Corum M

FAxxxxkAkkx FEMALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:

Finish

O J o O b wN

o
N = O W

182 Jo Norman
110 Gabriela Hernandez
164 Elva Martinez
332 Patty Talbott
147 Thereza Lopez
199 Valerie Peet
352 Patty Talbott
221 Teresa Rocha
64 Olivia Diaz
4 Ophelia Alba
267 Anastasia Torres-Gil
187 Elda Ortiz

e I I B B B B B e
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City St
Aptos CA
Aptoa CA
Watsonville CA
Watsonville CA
Salinas CA
Watsonville CA
Watsonville CA
Watsonville CA
Gilroy CA
Watsonville CA
Soquel CA
Santa CA
Marina CA
Aptos CA
Aptos CA
Watsonville CA
Watsonville CA
55 — 59 * Kk kk Kk kkhk Kk kk
City St
Watsonville CA
Watsonville CA
Scotts Valley CA
Capitola CA
60 _ 64 * Kk Kk kkkk ok kK
City St
Watsonville CA
Watsonville CA
Watsonville CA
Soquel CA
Watsonville CA
Santa Cruz CA
Soquel CA
Watsonville CA
Watsonville CA
San Juan Bautista CA
Santa Cruz CA
Watsonville CA

1:04:49
1:28:07



Place

Bib

**k*xxxkk*k*** MALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:

60

64 KKk kK kKK KKK

Finish

FAxxkxxkkkx FEMALE 5K RUN AGE

Palwinder Galchat
Harbhinder Dhaliwal
Guy Grannan

Aloke Mukherjee

Watsonville
Freedom
Felton
Watsonville

69 *hkkkkkkkkk

Finish

O ~Joy U d WN R
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Margaret Brewington
Mary

Robin Brown
Felicitas Solorio
Carolyn Bailey

Elba Ramirez
Christine Holzberger
Herminia Avila
Theresa Johannesson
Aldina MacIel

Ulli Kummerow

Mandy Spitzer
Jennifer Green
Diane Polgar

Angela Tse

Fran Dresser

Alicia Rodriguez
Jenny Dowd
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FrAxxxxkAkKkx MALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:

Aptos
Watsonville
Aromas
French Camp
Aptos
Watsonville
Watsonville
Stockton
Watsonville
Watsonville, Ca
Watsonville
Santa Cruz
Aptos
Cupertion
Watsonville
Hollister
Watsonville
Prunedale

69 KAk Akk kAKX KKK

e e e

Finish

Steven Occhipinti
Antonio Sanchez
David Peet

Rick Dresser

S Age
M 67
M 69
M 66
M 69

Felton
Freedom
Santa Cruz
Hollister



Fhxkxxkkxk FEMALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP: TQ = T4 FARxAkKKA KX

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace
1 274 Justina Vega F 70 Gilroy CA 43:46 14:00

2 365 Bev Nigro F 73 Watsonville CA 45:29 14:39

3 355 Kathy Brewington F 73 Santa Cruz CA 51:07 16:28

4 118 Kim House F 70 Watsonville CA 1:00:46 19:34

5 2 Jennie Alamillo F 71 Watsonville CA 1:03:38 20:29

6 297 Gail Wurtenberg F 72 Watsonville CA 1:12:36 23:22

7 396 Athryn Rockwood F 72 1:12:38 23:23

8 347 Ellen F 73 1:16:03 24:29

9 13 Esther Avila F 71 Watsonville CA 1:18:57 25:25

10 126 Maria Huezo F 72 Watsonville CA 1:20:20 25:52

11 42 Deborah Chan F 71 Watsonville CA 1:21:52 26:21

FAhxxkkxxkxx MALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP: T0 = T4 xFFxkFxkkx

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace
1 11 Jeff Arnett M 74 Santa Cruz CA 36:06 11:37

2 137 Doug Keegan M 71 Watsonville CA 45:29 14:39

3 119 Tom House M 71 Watsonville CA 1:00:48 19:34

4 43 Thomas Chan M 74 Watsonville CA 1:21:51 26:21

FRxAkxxAkxxk FEMALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP: 75 = 80 FAxxAkxxkhx

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace
1 167 Marilyn Mercer F 75 Aptos CA 46:37 15:01

2 389 Kathryn Mizuno 77 51:22 16:32

3 122 Joanne Howell F 75 Gilroy CA 52:18 16:51

4 394 Maria F 79 1:09:38 22:25

5 312 Martha Vazquez F 75 Santa Cruz CA 1:34:51 30:32

6 106 Laurel Henderson F 75 Aptos CA 1:36:51 31:11

Frxxxxxxxx MALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP: 75 = 80 *FFxxkkxkkx

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace
1 280 Richard wadsworth M 77 Watsonville CA 39:54 12:51

2 385 Tom Service M 76 Watsonville CA 1:10:06 22:34

3 273 Ismael Vega M 75 Gilroy CA 1:16:26 24:36

4 104 E Paul Henderson M 79 Aptos CA 1:36:48 31:10



kxkxkxkxkx FEMALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP: 81 — 84 **xkxkxkxx

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace

kxkxkxkxkx MALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP: 81 — 84 **xkxkxskxx

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace

1 123 John Howell M 81 Gilroy CA 51:01 16:26

¥xxxkxkkkkxkk FEMALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP: 85 — 89 ***xxxxxxx

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace

1 277 Gabriela Vizcailno F 99 Watsonville CA 42:06 13:33

xkkxxkkxxk MALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP: 90 — 99 ***xkkxxxxk

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace
No Finishers



10-K Overall Results

Raymond Rodriguez

Santos Hernandez
Diego Hernandez
Joseph Henderson
Johnny Cornejo

Sam List

Nancy Eubanks
Alejandro Morales
Jorge Lopez
Sebastiam Letamendi
Juan Cornejo

Andrea Rosas

Julian Garcia-Duque
Maricela De Rodriguez R
Antonio Esquivel
Victor Hernandez
Roberto Letamendi
Dalila Rodriguez
Medium Hernandez
Adolfo Ramirez
Scott McNair
Janelle Montiel
Daniel Aguilera
Yessica Rodriguez Ruiz
Diana Verastica
Kara O'Loughlin
Griselda Wall

Sarah Avila

Arleen Sarabia
Gretchen Howell
Gabino Leon

Nayely Hurtado
Joanna Grebel

Ruth Angulo
Stephanie Merlos-Andrew
Amy Rather
Stephanie Connelly
Tlaloc Ledesma-Pena
Nicole Flores
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61 Los Banos

Sacramento
Newark
Aptos
Watsonville
Aptos
Turlock
Watsonville
Marina

Watsonville
Watsonville
Watsonville
Watsonville
Watsonville
Newark
Aptos

Los Banos
Watsonville
Watsonville
Ben Lomond
Marina
Watsonville
Watsonville
Watsonville
Aptos

Aptos
Watsonville
Watsonville
Gilroy
Castroville
Watsonville

Carmel Valley

Aromas
Campbell
Watsonville
Marina
Watsonville
Watsonville

St Finish Pace
CA 40:45

CA 41:09 6:38
CA 42:49 6:54
CA 44:48 7:13
CA 45:09 7:16
CA 46:36 7:30
CA 47:18 7:37
CA 47:59 7:44
CA 48:09 7:45

48:53 7:52
CA 49:00 7:55
CA 51:13 8:15
CA 51:14 8:15
CA 51:38 8:19
CA 51:54 8:22
CA 53:06 8:33
CA 54:13 8:44
CA 54:25 8:46
CA 55:02 8:52
CA 58:05 9:21
CA 58:33 9:26
CA 58:41 9:27
CA 59:29 9:35
CA 1:00:00 9:40
CA 1:02:00 9:59
CA 1:02:33 10:04
CA 1:02:35 10:05
CA 1:09:33 11:12
CA 1:12:32 11:41
CA 1:12:41 11:42
CA 1:12:50 11:44
CA 1:13:12 11:47
CA 1:17:46 12:31
CA 1:18:39 12:40
CA 1:22:19 13:15
CA 1:23:31 13:27
CA 1:26:05 13:52
CA 1:27:12 14:02
CA 1:28:16 14:13



10-K Age Group Results

*x%kx%kx%kx%k% FEMALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP: 12 and UNDER ***%*%x%x%

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace

1 247 Arleen Sarabia F 12 Watsonville CA 1:12:32 11:41

kxkxkxkxkx MALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP: 12 and UNDER ****%%xkxx%

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace

*xxxxxxxxx FEMALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP: 13 — 15 ***x*x*xxxxxx

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace

kxx%kxkx%x%%x FEMALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP: 16 — 19 ***kxkxxsx

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace
1 109 Diego Hernandez M 18 Newark CA 42:49 6:54
2 50 Johnny Cornejo M 18 Watsonville CA 45:09 7:16
3 1003 Sebastiam Letamendi M 17 48:53 7:52



kxkxkxkx%k* FEMALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP: 20 = 24 **kxskxskxskx

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace

kx%kxkxkx%k* FEMALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP: 25 — 29 *xkxskxskxskx

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace
1 173 Janelle Montiel F 25 Marina CA 58:41 9:27
2 232 Yessica Rodriguez Ruiz F 29 Watsonville CA 1:00:00 9:40

kxkkxkxk%x MALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP: 25 — 20 **xkxkkxkx

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace

*xxxxxxxxx FEMALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP: 30 — 34 **x*x*xxxxxxx

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace
1 231 Maricela De Rodriguez R F 35 Watsonville CA 51:38 8:19
2 130 Nayely Hurtado F 36 Watsonville CA 1:13:12 11:47
3 168 Stephanie Merlos-Andrew F 35 Campbell CA 1:22:19 13:15
4 46 Stephanie Connelly F 39 Marina CA 1:26:05 13:52
5 81 Nicole Flores F 35 Watsonville CA 1:28:16 14:13



kxxkkxkxkkx MALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP: 35 — 39 **xkxkxxkx

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace
1 113 Santos Hernandez M 36 Sacramento CA 41:09 6:38
2 145 Sam List M 36 Aptos CA 46:36 7:30

k*kxkxkxk* FEMALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP: 40 — 44 *xkxskxskxskx

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace
1 112 Medium Hernandez F 43 Watsonville CA 55:02 8:52
2 275 Diana Verastica F 40 Watsonville CA 1:02:00 9:59
3 185 Kara O'Loughlin F 42 Aptos CA 1:02:33 10:04
4 311 Sarah Avila F 40 Watsonville CA 1:09:33 11:12

*rxxxkkxkKkxx MALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP: 40 - 44 ***xxkkkkkxk

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace
1 105 Joseph Henderson M 42 Aptos CA 44:48 7:13
2 51 Juan Cornejo M 42 Watsonville CA 49:06 7:55

*xxxxxxxxx FEMALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP: 45 — 49 *xxxxxxxxx

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace
1 76 Nancy Eubanks F 45 Turlock CA 47:18 T7:37
2 281 Griselda Wall F 45 Aptos CA 1:02:35 10:05
3 98 Joanna Grebel F 49 Carmel Valley CA 1:17:46 12:31

kxkkxkxkxx MALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP: 45 — 49 **xkxkkxkx

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace
1 387 Alejandro Morales M 49 Watsonville CA 47:59 7:44
2 207 Adolfo Ramirez M 48 Watsonville CA 58:05 9:21
3 1 Daniel Aguilera M 48 Watsonville CA 59:29 9:35
4 370 Gabino Leon M 49 Castroville CA 1:12:50 11:44



k*%kxkxkx%k% FEMALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP: 50 = 54 *xkxskxskxskx

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace
1 227 Dalila Rodriguez F 52 Los Banos CA 54:25 8:4¢0
2 121 Gretchen Howell F 51 Gilroy CA 1:12:41 11:42
3 141 Tlaloc Ledesma-Pena F 53 Watsonville CA 1:27:12 14:02

kxkxkxkxkx MALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP: 50 — 54 **kxkxkxkx

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace
1 324 Jorge Lopez M 53 Marina CA 48:09 7:45
2 368 Julian Garcia-Duque M 52 Watsonville CA 51:14 8:15
3 114 Victor Hernandez M 50 Newark CA 53:06 8:33

*xxxxxxxxx FEMALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP: 55 — 59 *x*xxxxxxxx

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace

1 211 Amy Rather F 58 Watsonville CA 1:23:31 13:27

kxkxkxkxkx MALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP: 55 - 59 *xkxkxkxkx

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace

kxKkxkkkxkx% FEMALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP: 60 — 64 **xkxkxktx

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace

1 230 Raymond Rodriguez M 61 Los Banos CA 40:45 6:34
2 367 Antonio Esquivel M 64 Watsonville CA 51:54 8:22



kx%kxkxkx%k*x FEMALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP: 65 — 69 *xkxskxskxskx

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace

FrxxkxkxkAkKkkE MALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP: 65 — 69 ***xxkkdkdkukxk

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace
1 397 Roberto Letamendi M 69 Aptos CA 54:13 8:44

*xxxxxxxxx FEMALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP: 70 — 75 **xxxxxxkxx

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace

1 9 Ruth Angulo F 73 Aromas CA 1:18:39 12:40

kxkkxkxk%x MALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP: 70 — 75 **xkxkkxskx

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace

kxx%kxkx%x%%x FEMALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP: 75 and OVER ****%xkx%x

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace

*xkkxkxk%x MALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP: 75 and OVER *****x% %k

Place Bib Name S Age City St Finish Pace

1 338 Scott McNair M 76 Ben Lomond CA 58:33 9:206



